July 2013
Common Mode Filters
For high-speed differential signal line, general signal line
ACM series
ACM2012 [0805 inch]*
ACM2520 [1008 inch]
* Dimensions Code JIS[EIA]
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s

IEEE1394 lines and ETHERNET lines for PCs, STBs, etc.
LCD panel LVDS and Panel Link lines.
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
��The Storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Overview of the ACM Series
ACM 2012 - 900 - 2P - T - 002
Series name
L×W×H Dimensions Impedance
Number of lines Packaging style Internal code
(mm) (�) at 100MHz
2012 2.0×1.2×1.3 900 90 2P 2 lines T ø180mm reel
2520 2.5×2.0×1.2 201 200 3P 3 lines TL ø330mm reel
102 1000
Type
Temperature range
Reel diameter Package quantity Individual weightOperating
temperature
Storage
temperature�
（°C） （°C） （mm） （pieces/reel） （mg）
ACM2012 –40 to +85 –40 to +85
ø180   2,000
10
ø330 10,000
ACM2520 –40 to +85 –40 to +85
ø180   2,000
25
ø330 10,000
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Compatible with lead-free solders
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://www.tdk.co.jp/rohs/
(4/11)
001-01 / 20130723 / e9712_acm.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
Overview of the ACM Series
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 60 to 120s 230°C 10 to 30s 245°C 5s
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2
T1
t: Time
Peak
T
: T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
(5/11)
001-01 / 20130723 / e9712_acm.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
ACM series
ACM2012 Type
SHAPE & DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
2.0±0.2

CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
IMPEDANCE VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Impedance
(� ) [100MHz］ DC resistance
(� )max.[per line]
Rated voltage
(V)max.
Rated current
(A)max.
Part No.
min. typ.
65 90 0.19 50 0.4 ACM2012-900-2P-T002
90 120 0.22 50 0.37 ACM2012-121-2P-T002
150 200 0.25 50 0.35 ACM2012-201-2P-T002
270 360 0.5 50 0.22 ACM2012-361-2P-T002
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Common mode impedance 4991A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance 4338A Agilent Technologies
Insulation resistance 4339A Agilent Technologies

CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
IMPEDANCE VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Impedance
(� ) [100MHz］ DC resistance
(� )max.[per line]
Rated voltage
(V)max.
Rated current
(A)max.
Part No.
min. typ.
225 300 0.35 20 0.4 ACM2520-301-2P-T002
330 450 0.4 20 0.35 ACM2520-451-2P-T002
450 600 0.45 20 0.3 ACM2520-601-2P-T002
750 1000 0.9 20 0.2 ACM2520-102-2P-T002
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Common mode impedance 4991A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance 4338A Agilent Technologies
Insulation resistance 4339A Agilent Technologies

CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
IMPEDANCE VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Impedance
(� ) [100MHz］ DC resistance
(� )max.[per line]
Rated voltage
(V)max.
Rated current
(A)max.
Part No.
min. typ.
600 800 1.6 20 0.15 ACM2520-801-3P-T002
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Common mode impedance 4991A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance 4338A Agilent Technologies
Insulation resistance 4339A Agilent Technologies

• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
ACM series
Packaging style
REEL DIMENSIONS
TAPE DIMENSIONS
Type A W1 W2 N E
ACM2012
ø330±2 9.5±0.5 13.5±1 100±1 2 typ.
ø180±3 9+1/–0 13±1 60+1/–0 2 typ.
ACM2520
ø330±2 9.5±0.5 13.5±1 100±1 2 typ.
ø180±3 9+1/–0 13±1 60+1–0 2 typ.
Dimensions in mm
Type A B øD0 E F P0 P1 P2 W K t
ACM2012 1.4±0.1 2.25±0.1 1.5+0.1/0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 8.0±0.2 1.4±0.1 0.25±0.05
ACM2520 2.4±0.1 2.9±0.1 1.5+0.1/0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 8.0±0.2 1.45±0.1 0.25±0.05
ø13.0±0.2
ø21.0±0.8
N
E2.0±0.5